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Last Day to Drop – March 23, 2018 

To drop a class/es, visit the advising office by  
Fri., March 23rd to fill out the form. 

Registration for SU 2018 Classes 
Registration is now open for all students.  

 To take an online course on the Marion campus,  
contact an advisor to register. 

 
AU 2018 Registration Begins 

 Monday, March 19th 
 

To access Ohio State Marion’s summer & autumn  
2018 course schedules visit:   

http://go.osu.edu/marionschedules 
 

Remember to meet with your academic advisor  
to know which classes you need/want.   

 
(Always have a back-up class in mind  
in case the one you need/want is full)  

 
 

Don’t forget to complete your Financial Responsibility 
Statement before you schedule. 

 
Grade Forgiveness for SU 18 Term 

& AU 18 Semester 
 

If you are retaking a course for summer or autumn 2018, 
you may be eligible for the Grade Forgiveness Rule.  
Students can petition to complete a second attempt at a 
course and, once completed, remove the grade of the 
first attempt from their Ohio State GPA calculation. 

To use grade forgiveness, students should enroll in the 
course they want to repeat and submit the Grade 
Forgiveness Petition Form by the 4th Friday of the 
course. 
 

Changing Campus? If you don’t plan to return to 
the Marion campus next year and haven’t filled out your 
college campus change form yet, make an appointment 
with your academic advisor. 

Academic Advising Staff 
Maynard Hall Room 100 

Appointment Line: (740) 725-6334 
 
Amy Erickson - erickson.138@osu.edu 
Penny Eyster - eyster.9@osu.edu 
Sharon Gattshall - gattshall.2@osu.edu 
Louis Hominga - hominga.1@osu.edu 
Tom Marshall - marshall.584@osu.edu 
Cathy McClain - mcclain.103@osu.edu 
Shellie Shirk - shirk.20@osu.edu 
Chris Trapp - trapp.22@osu.edu 
 
Walk-in hours for spring 2018 are:  Tues. 1-3 p.m. and 
Weds. 9-11 a.m.  Quick questions regarding courses, 
schedule changes, and transfer credit may be addressed 
during walk-in hours. 
 
NOTE: Hours are subject to change without notification 
based on advising calendars. 
 
Important Dates for March/April 2018 

 
March 23 – Last day to drop a course or withdraw 
without petitioning 
April 20- Academic Recognition Program 6:30 p.m. 
April 23 – Last day of regularly scheduled classes 
April 24 – Reading Day:  No advising appointments  
April 25- May 1 – Final Examinations 
May 6 – Spring Commencement 
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